	Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 7-17-00	-13-2003		
	(1) (0) (2)		ET	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	2599308	attached original documents or copy	
ŀ	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Address of receiving party(ies):	
	Brian M. Burr and Carl Wesley Truly Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Gi	rabb-It Inc. 05 South Nevada Street ceanside alifornia 054	
	\Box Yes \boxtimes No	Address: 21	05 South Nevada Street	
ŀ	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: O	ceanside S	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ca	alifornia CT P	
	Other	Zip: 92	054 10 × 60	
	Execution date(s) of each conveying party:		Ros 7	
	September 30, 2003 and October 20, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 29/189,092 Patent No.(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is Additional numbers attached? Yes No			ecution date of the application is:	
			Zes 🔀 No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Address: UNADDRESS: Address: Null PATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$40.00		
F		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mailstop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given below. 			
	Michael A. Bertelson Chil But Date: Nov. 5, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature				
	Attorney Docket No. 39615/2851 7 9		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
Ĺ	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services			
11/	11/12/2003 DBYRNE \ 00000113 29189092 P.O. Box 1450			
01 FC:8021 (40.00 0P) Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
	\sum /			
	\mathbf{X}			

PATENT REEL: 014674 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Brian M. Burr** and **Carl Wesley Truly** have invented certain improvements in an original and ornamental design for a HANDLE for which a patent application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/189,092; and

WHEREAS, Grabb-It Inc., a Nevada corporation having an office at 2105 South Nevada Street, Oceanside, CA 92054, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Grabb-It Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Grabb-It Inc., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, in and to the invention therein set forth including, without limitation, any subject matter contained in the Patent Application or associated therewith that could be the subject matter of a utility patent and in and to any patent, that may issue on the Patent Application or another patent application directed to this subject matter or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

ATLLIB02 140796.1

PATENT REEL: 014674 FRAME: 0737 U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/189,092 Entitled: *"HANDLE"* Inventors: Brian M. Burr et al. Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>30</u> day



۷.

Brian M. Burr

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day

of October, 2003.

Carl Wesley Truly

ATLLIB02 140796.1

RECORDED: 11/10/2003